
Dear Families, September 26, 2023

Here’s what’s happening this week:

Math: Addition and Subtraction Within 20
Reading: Non-Fiction Text Features
Writing: Non-Fiction Features Seahorses
Phonics/WordWork: Matching Sound with Symbols
Social/Emotional Studies: How Do We Learn?
Specialists: PE, S, PA, M

We hope to see some of you at our Curriculum Night this week
on Thursday from 5:30-7:30. We will have three different
sessions of approximately 30 minutes each in order for families
with multiple children at SAP to attend.
Focus this week is on elements of non-fiction (factual information,
diagrams, labels, complete sentences and more). They will be
covered in our shared reading of Seahorses and through different
graphic organizers. We’ll also be practicing the comprehension
skill of generating questions during reading by using a K-W-L (what we Know-what

we Want to know-what we Learned) chart.
In math more strategies for comprehending and questioning addition/subtraction

through number lines and diagrams will be provided.
Please send back signed Bus Safety contract, return school iPad chargers, send

tennis shoes for Phy.Ed., update iUpdate, check Home folders each day, and read 20
minutes each night.

All the best from Te�m Two!
General Information:

● 9/25 No School
● School hours 7:15 - 2:00
● 9/28 Curriculum Night 5:30 - 7:30
● 9/27 School Library
● 10/4 Picture Day
● 10/6 Family Picnic 2nd grade 10:10-10:40
● 10/13 Field Trip StepAfrika!
● 10/13 Fall Festival!
● Breakfast and lunch are free every day
● 2nd grade website is https://www.spps.org/domain/237

Paula Austin paula.austin@spps.org
Jeff Budin jeff.budin@spps.org
Anna Ferris anna.ferris@spps.org
Ruth Krider ruth.krider@spps.org
Mao Lee mao.lee@spps.org
Ray Lynch ray.lynch@spps.org
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